

---

SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Reengrossed House Bill No. 1056 by Representative Franklin

---

1    AMENDMENT NO. 1

2    On page 2, line 4, after "applicant" change "and" to ", which fee"

3    AMENDMENT NO. 2

4    On page 2, line 6, after "license" delete "fee provided for in R.S. 47:463" and insert "tax  
5    imposed by Article VII, Section 5 of the Constitution of Louisiana"

6    AMENDMENT NO. 3

7    On page 2, line 10, delete "Ionic Lodge Number 26." and insert the following:  
8        "lodge incorporated in the zip code which the motor vehicle is registered  
9        with the office of motor vehicles. In the event there are multiple lodges  
10       incorporated in the same zip code, the plate applicant shall indicate to  
11       which Free and Accepted Mason lodge the royalty fee shall be  
12       forwarded."